

Bid Tabulation

				Preferred Sandblasting & Painting LLC 107 Anthony Lane Shelbyville TN 37160		Utility Service Co., Inc. 353 Courtney Hodges Blvd Perry GA 31069		Southeastern Tank & Tower, Inc. 1491 Highway 129 South Lake Park GA 31636		Scott I. Enterprises, Inc. 513 Calderwood Hwy Maryville TN 37801		Huffman Tank & Tower, Inc. 210 Burkesville Road Albany KY 42602	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Exterior Tank Painting including preparation - (Zinc/Urethane/Fluoropolymer System)	1	LS	\$ 111,352.00	\$ 111,352.00	\$ 92,010.00	\$ 92,010.00	\$ 167,800.00	\$ 167,800.00	\$ 108,310.00	\$ 108,310.00	\$ 177,300.00	\$ 177,300.00
2	Spot Repair - Interior Tank spot repairs for active corrosion cells and rust including preparation	20	SF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Remove existing manway and furnish and install new 30" diameter bolted flange riser pipe manway, complete with hinge arm	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	Modify the balcony to exterior ladder connection, complete	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Provide and install a 42" tall handrail with a mid-rail around the tension ring at the top of the riser pipe, complete	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Caulk seam between roof cap plate and roof finger panels, all seams above the high water level, lapped seams on underside of balcony, and interface between riser pipe & concrete foundation	315	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00
7	Caulk pits deeper than 1/16" with surfacing epoxy	1	SF	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	Weld pits deeper than 3/16"	10	IN ²	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
9	Drill 1" diameter drain holes in the balcony floor where water currently ponds	10	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Furnish and install stand-alone antenna support bracket and move existing antenna to new support	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Furnish and install 1" RMC conduit, including all mounting and connection hardware	330	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00
12	Furnish & install new weighted flap valve at discharge point of overflow pipe	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Full containment with top cap - supply, install, operate, and maintain a class 2A shroud conforming to SSPC Guide 6	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	200,000 Gallon Hwy 431 Elevated Tank Sterilization	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Subtotal - Part 1				\$ 155,267.00		\$ 210,800.00		\$ 234,505.00		\$ 260,000.00		\$ 271,625.00	

Bid Tabulation

				Preferred Sandblasting & Painting LLC 107 Anthony Lane Shelbyville TN 37160		Utility Service Co., Inc. 353 Courtney Hodges Blvd Perry GA 31069		Southeastern Tank & Tower, Inc. 1491 Highway 129 South Lake Park GA 31636		Scott I. Enterprises, Inc. 513 Calderwood Hwy Maryville TN 37801		Huffman Tank & Tower, Inc. 210 Burkesville Road Albany KY 42602	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
15	Exterior Tank Painting including preparation - (Epoxy/Urethane/Fluoropolymer System)	1	LS	\$ 31,681.00	\$ 31,681.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 30,065.00	\$ 30,065.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
16	Interior Tank Painting including preparation - (Zinc Rich Primer/High Solids Epoxy System)	1	LS	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
17	Exterior Concrete Ring Wall Painting including brush blast preparation	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Remove defective grout and caulk and seal between tank ring wall and steel tank. Provide new non-shrink grout as needed prior to caulking	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
19	Caulk pits deeper than 1/16" with surfacing epoxy	1	SF	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20	Weld pits deeper than 3/16"	15	IN ²	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
21	Caulk interior roof lapped seams and the shell to roof panel interface	255	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,275.00
22	Cut the top of the interior ladder side rails to prevent extending into the roof hatch access frame	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
23	Provide and install a new 24 mesh stainless steel insect screen on top of or around the existing roof vent screen	1	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	provide and install new stainless steel float and guide cable	1	LS	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Provide and install new safety cable and stand-off on the exterior ladder and remove interior safety cable and stand-off	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Provide and install two (2) new stainless steel chains with stainless steel clevis self-locking hooks across handrail opening	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	100,000 Gallon Southpoint Ridge Road Standpipe Sterilization	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Subtotal - Part 2				\$ 70,791.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 90,210.00		\$ 86,000.00		\$ 80,525.00	
Total - Parts 1 & 2				\$ 226,058.00		\$ 295,800.00		\$ 324,715.00		\$ 346,000.00		\$ 352,150.00	

Bid Tabulation

				Preferred Sandblasting & Painting LLC 107 Anthony Lane Shelbyville TN 37160		Utility Service Co., Inc. 353 Courtney Hodges Blvd Perry GA 31069		Southeastern Tank & Tower, Inc. 1491 Highway 129 South Lake Park GA 31636		Scott I. Enterprises, Inc. 513 Calderwood Hwy Maryville TN 37801		Huffman Tank & Tower, Inc. 210 Burkesville Road Albany KY 42602	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28	Bonds and Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed by Owner or Engineer	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal - Part 3				\$ 19,000.00		\$ 14,400.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 11,000.00	
Total - (Parts 1 & 2) + Part 3				\$ 245,058.00		\$ 310,200.00		\$ 339,715.00		\$ 362,000.00		\$ 363,150.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 C. Cory Borum, P.E.

